VIL FFY-2022 PRIORITY LIST

FINAL

Fiscal Year - 2022 Mississippi Drinking Water Systems Improvements
Revolving Loan Fund Program Priority List

Project Project Description
Code

Category I1I: Primary Drinking Water Standards Projects

Hazlehurst, Town of Water Treatment Facility\Water System Improvements 39083

Taylorsville Water Association Water & Distribution System Improvements 39073

Doddsville, Town of New Well 38736

Golding Acres Water Assn., Inc. New Water Well 38701
Category V: Pressure Deficiencies Projects

Central Yazoo Water Association, ~ Water Distribution Improvements 39194

Pisgah Water Association, Inc. New Water Well and Distribution Improvements 39047

Pearl, City of Distribution Improvements 39208

Category VII: System Capacity Expansion to Serve Existing Unserved Residences/Businesses

West Harrison Water and Sewer Improve Water Distribution System 39571

Category VIII: Back-up Water Supply Sources Projects

Meridian, City of New Well 39301
Diamondhead Water & Sewer Dist. New Elevated Storage Tank 39525
NE Itawamba Water Assn., Inc. Water System Improvements 38847
Southern Rankin Water Assn Water System Improvements 39073
Eudora Utilities Association New W.T. Plant/300,000. Gal Tank/12" Water Lines 38632
Rocky Creek Utilities, Inc. New Elevated Storage Tank 39452
Wiggins, City of Water Distribution Improvement/ New Well 39577
Central Water Association Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39350

Yokena Jeff Davis Water District New Facilities/ Treatment 39180

Category IX: Existing Facilities Upgrade (Meeting Primary Standards)
Clarkdale Water Association SCADA Upgrade 39301
North Hinds Water Association Rehab Storage Facilities 39071
Hattiesburg, City of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39403
Brandon, City of Replace Water Lines 39042
Copiah Water Association Water System Improvements 39083
Crystal Springs Water Service Water System Improvements 39059
Magee's Creek Water Assn. Water System Improvements 39667

24

$42,500,000 Funding Line

Zip Priority Service Area Eligible Green Loan Amount Statewide
Points Population PF Amount Project Requested Cum. $
1074 3838 $500,000 $0  $4,490,015 $4,490,015
227 1294 $0 $0  $1,800,000 $6,290,015

180 215 $288,000 $0 $683,470 $6,973,485
117 105 $190,895 $0 $444,012 $7,417,497
1705 9960 $500,000 $0  $1,650,000 $9,067,497
508 2144 $0 $0  $1,600,000 $10,667,497
270 26500 $287,500 $0  $1,150,000 $11,817,497
125 17210 $184,550 $0  $1,230,529 $13,048,026
2794 36347 $500,000 $0  $6,699,116 $19,747,142
2251 8048 $0 $0  $1,954,480 $21,701,622
1594 4689 $371,532 $0  $1,589,330 $23,290,952
925 3700 $193,050 $0  $2,400,000 $25,690,952
708 3702 $0 $0 $906,000 $26,596,952
561 2200 $158,100 $0  $3,503,948 $30,100,900
440 4390 $416,191 $0  $3,773,463 $33,874,363
415 20143 $0 $0  $4,038,251 $37,912,614
117 2800 $0 $0  $6,289,345 $44,201,959
22133 4000 $7,721 $0 $51,470 $44,253,429
4693 10150 $187,950 $0 $537,000 $44,790,429
3741 45951 $500,000 $0  $1,511,937 $46,302,366
3288 26355 $0 $0  $5,000,000 $51,302,366
1111 6400 $500,000 $0  $2,007,002 $53,309,368
1083 5050 $48,342 $0 $193,368 $53,502,736
598 7194 $219,800 $0 $780,500 $54,283,236



FINAL

Fiscal Year - 2022 Mississippi Drinking Water Systems Improvements
Revolving Loan Fund Program Priority List

Project Project Description Zip Priority Service Area Eligible Green Loan Amount Statewide
Code Points Population PF Amount Project Requested Cum. $

Hub Water Association 50,000 G Tank/400 GPM Well/Valves/Elec. Controls 39429 579 3300 $436,063 $0  $2,458,500 $56,741,736
Clarkdale Water Association Water Distribution and Radio Meters 39301 551 4000 $309,900 $0  $2,066,000 $58,807,736
Mendenhall, City of New 500 GPM Well/250,000-Gal Tank/Treatment 39114 476 2504 $500,000 $0  $2,634,100 $61,441,836
Union, City of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39365 442 1897 $500,000 $0  $3,289,626 $64,731,462
Quitman, City of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39355 424 2386 $500,000 $0  $2,613,060 $67,344,522
Union Church Waterworks Assn. Treatment plant rehabilitation and backup well 39668 414 1508 $473,060 $0  $1,351,600 $68,696,122
Friars Point, Town of Distribution System Improvements 38631 357 1200 $500,000 $0  $1,337914 $70,034,036
Thomasville Water Association New Well 39073 338 1294 $0 $0  $1,450,000 $71,484,036
Culkin Water District Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39183 324 11409 $500,000 $0  $5,000,000 $76,484,036
Diamondhead Water & Sewer Dist.  Residential Waterline Rehabilitation 39525 240 8048 $0 $0  $2,748,488 $79,232,524
Stonewall, Town of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39363 220 933 $500,000 $0  $3,300,725 $82,533,249
Decatur, Town of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39327 148 1705 $0 $0  $3,300,725 $85,833,974
Highway 98 East Water Association Replace Approx. 50,000 LF Water Mains 39429 128 1650 $427,000 $0  $1,221,556 $87,055,530
West Harrison Water and Sewer Installation of New Water Connections 39571 125 20000 $184,579 $0  $1,541,654 $88,597,184
Diamondhead Water & Sewer Dist.  Replace Approximately 9,700 LF of PVC 39525 73 9980 $0 $0  $1,653,283 $90,250,467
Kiln Utility & Fire District of Rehab Approx.10.3 Miles of Water Dist. System 39556 63 6349 $0 $0  $2,935,797 $93,186,264
Diamondhead Water & Sewer Dist.  Commercial Waterline Rehabilitation 39525 61 8048 $0 $0  $1,645,429 $94,831,693
Rose Hill Water Association Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39356 32 1188 $500,000 $0  $2,028,345 $96,860,038

Note: Projects listed will also be eligible for ARPA funding through State programs. Their status and interest in our program may be affected by their ability to secure this funding.

Note: See section VL.B. of this document for more details. Applications exceeding $5,000,000 amount require further approval by the Board. See section IV.C.1 of this document.
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FFY-2022 Planning List
FINAL

Fiscal Year - 2023 and After Planning List
Mississippi Drinking Water Systems Improvements Revolving Loan Fund Program

(Projects included on the Planning List did not meet the September 30, 2021, deadline for submission of a complete facilities plan, or had multiple requests and asked to be
placed on the Planning List. These projects have been ranked on the Planning List based on information provided on the Request for Ranking Form. A determination of
project eligibility cannot be completed until the facilities plan has been submitted and reviewed.)

Project Project Description Zip Priority Service Area Eligible Loan Amount Statewide
Code Points Population PF Amount Requested Cum. $
Category I'V: One Well Projects
Pilgrim Rest Water Association Emergency Tie-in 39051 126 340 $0 $0 $1,245,000 $1,245,000
Category VII: System Capacity Expansion to Serve Existing Unserved Residences/Businesses
Jackson Co. Utility Authority Service to Existing Unserved Areas 39567 94 12000 $0 $0 $1,587,500 $2,832,500
Jackson Co. Utility Authority Service to Existing Unserved Areas 39567 63 75000 $0 $0 $4,127,500 $6,960,000
Jackson Co. Utility Authority Consolidation 39567 28 6600 $0 $0 $1,270,000 $8,230,000
Category VIII: Back-up Water Supply Sources Projects
Batesville, City of New 750 GPM Well 38606 6902 7600 $125,000 $0 $500,000 $8,730,000
Brandon, City of New Water Well 39042 6413 26355 $0 $0 $1,745,000 $10,475,000
Aberdeen, City of 400 GPM Well/100,000 Gal. Elev.Tank/Rehab 39730 2128 6415 $500,000 $0 $1,481,949 $11,956,949
Mt. Olivet Water Association New Well/Paint Elevated Tank 38606 708 1300 $129,010 $0 $516,040 $12,472,989
Braxton, Town of Construction of New Well 39044 372 775 $0 $0 $819,000 $13,291,989
Category IX: Existing Facilities Upgrade (Meeting Primary Standards)
Batesville, City of Installation of Water lines 38606 27608 7600 $37,500 $0 $125,000 $13,416,989
Batesville, City of Installation of Water Lines 38606 23007 7600 $37,500 $0 $150,000 $13,566,989
Batesville, City of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 38606 12549 7600 $68,750 $0 $275,000 $13,841,989
Batesville, City of Rehab Existing Facilities 38606 9860 7600 $87,500 $0 $350,000 $14,191,989
Batesville, City of Rehab Existing Facilities 38606 8417 7600 $102,500 $0 $410,000 $14,601,989
Hernando, City of Treatment Plant Upgrades and Distribution Impro 38632 7626 15000 $0 $0 $931,000 $15,532,989
Batesville, City of Rehab Existing Infrastructure 38606 6902 7600 $125,000 $0 $500,000 $16,032,989
CS&I Water Association Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39150 6450 945 $0 $0 $80,000 $16,112,989
Crystal Springs, City of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39059 5271 5050 $0 $0 $396,800 $16,509,789
Clarksdale Public Utilities Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39814 4654 17962 $0 $0 $2,375,000 $18,884,789
Batesville, City of 500,000 Gallon Elevated Tank 38606 4601 7600 $187,500 $0 $750,000 $19,634,789
Carthage, City of Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities 39051 4027 5075 $0 $0 $567,000 $20,201,789

26



Project

Hattiesburg, City of
Hattiesburg, City of

Natchez Water Works

Clinton, City of

West Tallahatchie Utilities Assn.
N.E. Itawamba Water Assn.
Bear Creek Water Assn., Inc.
Brookhaven, City of

Morton, City of

Webb, Town of

Alcorn Co. Water Association #1
Alcorn Co. Water Association #2

Midway Community Water Assn.

H&H Water System, Inc.

Isola, Town of

Harrison County Development
Clarksdale Public Utilities
Casey Jones Water Association
Shannon, Town of

Metcalfe, Town of

Bolton, Town of

Hattiesburg, City of
Hattiesburg, City of

Hattiesburg, City of

Acona Water Association

East Madison Water Assn.,Inc.
Topisaw Creek Water Assn.
Greenville, City of
Looxahoma Water Assn.
Raymond, City of

South Sunflower Water Assn.

FINAL

Fiscal Year - 2023 and After Planning List

Mississippi Drinking Water Systems Improvements Revolving Loan Fund Program

Project Description

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
New Well/ Distribution Improvements
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Replace Tank with New 2 Mil Gal Tank
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Repair/Rehab Water Tank

300,000-Gal Storage Tank/upgrade Facilities
Renovate Elevated tanks/Replace Water Lines

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Distribution Improvements

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Paint 2 Elevated Storage Tanks
Replacing Wells and Distribution

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Distribution Improvements

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab Facilities

Distribution Improvement/ AMR Upgrade

Replace Water Mains/Hydrants/Rehab Storage Tank

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities

Zip Priority Service Area

Code Points

39403 3598 45591
39403 3598 45951
39121 2961 15792
39056 2649 28100
38966 2282 7500
38847 2100 4700
39046 1534 45000
39206 1482 12500
39117 1362 7000
38966 1250 586

38834 1214 6500
38834 1181 6500
39039 1161 1680
39080 1030 3012
38754 903 713

39503 846 6000
39814 732 17962
39179 713 1112
38868 691 1850
38760 678 1125
39041 665 640

39403 638 45951
39403 638 45951
39403 638 41951
39095 549 1550
39046 544 7265
39662 473 4910
38701 459 30000
38668 457 686

39154 431 2894
38756 385 1132
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Eligible

Population PF Amount

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$105,840
$445,585
$305,522

$0

$0

$0

$0
$500,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$500,000

$0

$0

$0

Green

Project

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Loan Amount
Requested

$5,573,133
$5,573,133
$3,250,000
$4,084,100
$1,643,067
$810,500
$4,890,000
$3,870,350
$1,500,000
$235,200
$1,273,101
$872,920
$700,000
$1,050,000
$465,000
$354,675
$15,110,000
$900,000
$1,079,325
$942,500
$337,681
$5,951,500
$5,951,500
$5,951,500
$1,419,800
$5,000,000
$3,185,000
$40,000,000
$500,000
$2,400,000
$1,245,000

Statewide
Cum. $

$25,774,922
$31,348,055
$34,598,055
$38,682,155
$40,325,222
$41,135,722
$46,025,722
$49,896,072
$51,396,072
$51,631,272
$52,904,373
$53,777,293
$54,477,293
$55,527,293
$55,992,293
$56,346,968
$71,456,968
$72,356,968
$73,436,293
$74,378,793
$74,716,474

$80,667,974
$86,619,474

$92,570,974
$93,990,774
$98,990,774
$102,175,774
$142,175,774
$142,675,774
$145,075,774
$146,320,774



Project

Utica, Town of

Big Field Water Association
Magnolia, City of

Multi-Mart Water Association
Lumberton, City of

Lake Eddins

Combined Utilities, Inc.

Fannin Water Association
Morton, City of

Raymond, City of

Lake City Water Association, Inc.
East Laflore Water & Sewer Assn.
North Tallahatchie Water Assn.
Jumpertown, Town of

Leesburg Water Association
Black Bayou Water Assn.

West Jackson Co. Utility District
Leesburg Water Association
Crossroads Water Assn.

Pachuta, Village of

Winterville Water Association
McCarley Water Assn.

Pittsboro, Town of

Copiah Water Association
Morgan City Water Assn.

Poplar Springs Water District
Rocky Creek Utilities

St. Thomas Water Association
Lake, Town of

Big Black Water Association

Valley Park Water Association, Inc.

Mississippi Drinking Water Systems Improvements Revolving Loan Fund Program

Project Description

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Replace Existing Water Lines/Mains
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
New 300,000-Gal Tank

Replace Water Mains/Hydrants/Rehab Storage Tank
Replace Water Mains/ Hydrants/ Rehab Storage

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Distribution Improvements

Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Rehab/ Replacement of Existing Facilities
Water System Improvements

FINAL

Fiscal Year - 2023 and After Planning List

Zip Priority Service Area
Population PF Amount

Code

39175
38646
39652
39452
39455
39347
39452
39047
39117
39154
39071
38930
38921
38829
39145
38756
39564

38916
39347
38703
38943
38951
39083
38946
39114
39452
39041
39092
39046
39177
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Points

376
371
353
345
328
319
307
297
292
276
266
264
258
242
219
212
205
193
174
165
130
120
100
99
97
88
85
73
66
58
23

820
599
2420
950
2200
294
7500
6500
7000
2894
1911
5161
2982
1150
4182
2785
29000
4182
1600
143
90
647
1077
2200
250
1188
2200
732
439
26719
448

Eligible

$0
$0
$0
$0
$500,000
$0
$0
$0
$500,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$125,055

Green
Project

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Loan Amount

Requested

$1,842,513
$852,057
$2,798,860
$333,172
$3,453,197
$1,369,941
$7,075,000
$3,372,320
$7,000,000
$3,750,000
$2,500,000
$11,168,871
$4,635,319
$2,458,600
$2,205,000
$14,100,000
$12,215,220
$2,505,000
$3,057,336
$948,145
$518,000
$2,394,289
$4,055,512
$4,100,000
$1,552,953
$4,534,031
$3,503,948
$2,075,290
$3,300,725
$7,328,980
$500,221

Statewide
Cum. $

$148,163,287
$149,015,344
$151,814,204
$152,147,376
$155,600,573
$156,970,514
$164,045,514
$167,417,834
$174,417,834
$178,167,834
$180,667,834
$191,836,705
$196,472,024
$198,930,624
$201,135,624
$215,235,624
$227,450,844
$229,955,844
$233,013,180
$233,961,325
$234,479,325
$236,873,614
$240,929,126
$245,029,126
$246,582,079
$251,116,110
$254,620,058
$256,695,348
$259,996,073
$267,325,053
$267,825,274



Project

Category XII: Consolidation Projects

Jackson Co. Utility Authority
Jackson Co. Utility Authority
Jackson Co. Utility Authority
Jackson Co. Utility Authority
Jackson Co. Utility Authority

Project Description

Consolidation
Consolidation
Consolidation
Consolidation
Consolidation

FINAL

Zip Priority Service Area
Population PF Amount

Code

39567
39567
39567
39567
39567

Points

118
76
71
32

Fiscal Year - 2023 and After Planning List
Mississippi Drinking Water Systems Improvements Revolving Loan Fund Program

12000
75000
75000
6600
12000

Eligible

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Green
Project

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Loan Amount
Requested

$3,810,000
$31,750,000
$1,270,000
$279,400
$2,540,000

Statewide
Cum. $

$271,635,274
$303,385,274
$304,655,274
$304,934,674
$307,474,674

Note: See section VL.B. of this document for more details. Applications exceeding $5,000,000 amount require further approval by the Board. See section IV.C.1 of this document.
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